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KENTUCKY-AMERICAN WATER COMPANY

P.S.C. Ky No. 6

Thirteenth Revised Sheet No. 3
Canceling Twelfth Revised Sheet No. 3

Rule Number
34,

M
)

Title Sheet No.
Rules and Regulations for furnishing Sewer Service at
Rockwell Village Mobile Homepark 49.1
Rules and Regulations for furnishing Sewer Service at
Rockwell Village Mobile Homepark (Continued) 49.2
Rules and Regulations for furnishing Sewer Service at
Rockwell Village Mobile Homepark — Late Charges 493
Rules and Regulations for furnishing Sewer Service at
Rockwell Village Mobile Homepark - Rate per Unit 494
Owenton Sewer Service 49.5
Owenton Sewer Service — Connection Charge 49.6
Owenton Delivered Waste Service 49.7
Millersburg Sewer Service 49.8 CANCELLED
Service Classification No. 1 -  Customers in the entire service territory AUG 1 3 2015
Of Kentucky American Water Company 50
KENTUCKY PUBL&IC i
Reserve for future use 50.1 SERVICE COMMISSIO
Reserve for future use 50.2
Reserve for future use 50.3
Classification of Service 51
Service Classification No. 3 -  Private Fire Service 52
Tapping Fees 52.1
Service Classification No. 4 -  Public and Private Fire Hydrants 53
Public and Private Fire Hydrants (con’t) 53.1
Service Classification No. 5 - Building Construction Purpose ENTURKY

Index (Cont’d.)

(N) Signifies new rate or requirement
(T) Signifies change in text

PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

~JEFF R. DEROUEN

ISSUED:
EFFECTIVE:

ISSUED BY:

June 19, 2014
July 19, 2014

/s/Cheryl D. Norton
Cheryl D. Norton

President
2300 Richmond Road, Lexington, KY 40502
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KENTUCKY-AMERICAN WATER COMPANY P.S.C. Ky No. 6

Twenty-Ninth Revised Sheet No. 52
Canceling Twenty-Eighth Revised Sheet No. 52

™)

™)

CLASSIFICATION OF SERVICE
SERVICE CLASSIFICATION NO. 3

Applicable
Applicable to the entire Service Territory of Kentucky-American Water Company.

Availability of Service

Auvailable for municipal or private fire connections used exclusively for fire protection purposes.

Rates

Rate Per Rate Per
Size of Service Month Anoum CAN CEL
2” Diameter $ 8.92 $ 107.04 AUG LED
4” Diameter 35.90 430.80
6” Diameter 80.74 968.88 ' 3 2015
8” Diameter 143.54 1,722.48 SE’;E\;:TUCKY PUBLIC
10” Diameter 224.34 2,692.08 CE COMMISSION
12” Diameter 323.50 3,882.00
14” Diameter 439.89 5,278.68
16” Diameter 574.42 6,893.04

Special Provisions
No charge shall be made for water used in extinguishing accidental fires or for Underwriters’ tests, and water shall

not be drawn from a private fire service connection for any other purpose.

Fire service connections are furnished for the sole purpose of supplying water for the extinguishment of fires. If
the Company has reason to believe water is being used for other purposes, including that the connection or line is
leaking, the Company may install a meter to monitor usage, and, in addition to the rates for fire protection listed
above, all usage shall be billed at the Commercial rate in Service Classification No. 1. The applicable Service
Charge listed in Service Classification No. 1 shall also be charged.

The charges under this provision are in addition to any general water service and sewer charges.

KENTUCKY
PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSICN

JEFF R. DERQUEN
Indicates new text EXECUTIVE DIRECTOR

TARIFF BRANCH

ISSUED:  November 18, 2013 ERFECTIVE: ol % ‘ @ "L

EFFECTIVE

ISSUED BY: /s/ Cheryl D. Norton 2300 Richmond i KY 40502

Cheryl D. Norton, President PURSUANT TO 807 KAR 5:011 SECTION 8 (1)




KENTUCKY-AMERICAN WATER COMPANY P.S.C.Ky No. 6
Twenty-Sixth Revised Sheet No. 53
Canceling Twenty-Fifth Revised Sheet No. 53

CLASSIFICATION OF SERVICE
SERVICE CLASSIFICATION NO. 4

Applicable
Applicable to the entire Service Territory of Kentucky-American Water Company.

Availability of Service

Available for municipal or private fire connections used exclusively for fire protection purposes.

Rates For Public Fire Service

Rate Per Rate Per
Month Annum

For each public fire hydrant

contracted for or ordered by

Urban County, County, State

or Federal Governmental CANCELLED
(R) Agencies or Institutions. $41.60 $499.20 AUG 13 2015

Rates For Private Service KENTUCKY PUBLIC
ik Gagh fitvate fire hydirant SERVICE COMMISSION
contracted for by Industries

or Private Institutions $79.77 $957.24

Fire service connections are furnished for the sole purpose of supplying water for the
extinguishment of fires. If the Company has reason to believe water is being used for other
purposes, including that the connection or line is leaking, the Company may install a meter to
monitor usage, and, in addition to the rates for fire protection listed above, all usage shall be billed
at the Commercial rate in Service Classification No. 1. The applicable Service Charge listed In
Service Classification No. 1 shall also be charged.

The charges under this provision are in addition to any general water service and sewer charges.
Special Provisions

A few hydrants are connected to mains by a “special connection.” A “special connection” exists
when a customer and the Company entered into a service contract in which the customer agreed to
maintain an unmetered water line from a Company main to the customer’s service line. If the
Company has reason to believe water from a special connection is being used for purposes other
than fire protection, including that the connection or line is leaking, the Company may install a

meter and charge for usage under this tariff. The Company mayrequire the cnstomer to pay for

KENTUCKY
PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

JEFF R. DEROUEN
it bl

fak e

(R)  Indicates Reduction

TARIFF BRANCH
ISSUED: November 14,2013 EFFEC™ ™™ *15 77 7013

A il

ISSUED BY: /s/ Cheryl D. Norton 23D0-Ri

Cheryl D. Norton, President EFFECTIVE

7/127/2013

PURSUANT TO 807 KAR 5:011 SECTION 8 (1)




KENTUCKY-AMERICAN WATER COMPANY P.S.C. KY NO. 6
Thirteenth Revised Sheet No. 55.1
Canceling Twelfth Revised Sheet No. 55.1

CLASSIFICATION OF SERVICE
SERVICE CLASSIFICATION NO. 6

APPLICABLE

Applicable to the entire Service Territory of Kentucky-American Water Company.
AVAILABILITY OF SERVICE

Available for Residential, Commercial, Industrial, Other Public Authority and Sales for
Resale customers.

RATES

Kentucky-American Water Company in accordance with the tariff shown in Third Revised
4y Sheet 55 shall be a rate of $0.0180 per 100 gallons, $0.1801 per 1,000 gallons or $0.1347
per 100 cubic feet.

Except for rate changes imposed by the Kentucky River Authority, which will be put in
effect immediately upon notification of such change by the Kentucky River Authority, this
fee will be adjusted annually beginning January, 2002 to reflect any over or under collection
of Kentucky River Authority fees existing at the time of the adjustment.

CANCELLED
MAR 2 9 2015
KENTUCKY PUBLIC
SERVICE COMMISSION
() Indicates Increase
KENTUCKY
PUBLIC SERVIGE COMIVISSION,
ISSUED: March 1, 2014 Ei%f:ﬁﬁvg%ﬁ?%g.‘?&
EFFECTIVE: March 31, 2014 oy
ISSUED BY: _/s/ Cheryl D. Norton ﬁw %“ﬁ‘f
g:‘;ﬁle l?t' Norton EFFECTIVE
< - 3/31/2014
fgg::::hmond Road, Lexington, KY 40502 PURSUANT TO BO7 KAR 5:011 SECTION § (1)




